4/28/2024

East Coast Natives
Young Native Plant Availability

Plugs - $6 Each/ 5 for $25 / 25 for $100 (mix and match)

Tubelings - $7 Each / 3 for $20 or as marked

Shrubs / Trees - #1-$18 | #2-$25 | #3-$36

As of 4/28/2024

Herbaceous Perennials

Scientific Name
Acorus americanus
Aquilegia canadensis
Arnoglossum atriplicifolium
Asclepias incarnata
Aster azureus

Aster cordifolius

Aster divaricatus

Aster ericoides

Aster puniceus
Baptisia australis
Baptisia tinctoria
Boltonia asteroides
Callirhoe involucrata
Conoclinium coelestinum
Coreopsis lanceolata
Coreopsis rosea
Echinacea purpurea
Equisetum hyemale
Eupatorium maculatum
Eupatorium purpureum
Euthamia graminifolia
Helenium autumnale
Helianthus angustifolius
Helianthus decapetalus
Heliopsis helianthoides
Iris versicolor

Liatris pycnostachya
Liatris spicata

Lobelia siphilitica
Monarda punctata
Penstemon digitalis

Common Names
Sweet flag

Eastern columbine
Pale Indian plantain
Swamp milkweed
Sky-blue aster

Blue wood aster
White wood aster
Heath aster

Swamp aster

Blue false indigo
Yellow wild indigo
False aster
Winecup

Blue mistflower
Lanceleaf coreopsis
Pink tickseed
Purple coneflower
Scouring rush
Spotted Joe-Pye weed
Sweet Joe-Pye weed
Flat-top goldentop
Sneezeweed
Swamp sunflower
Thinleaf sunflower
False sunflower
Blue flag iris

Prairie blazing star
Dense blazing star
Great blue lobelia
Spotted beebalm
Foxglove beardtongue

Sun Condition

Part Sun To Shade
Part Shade To Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Part Shade To Shade
Part Shade To Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun

Full Sun

Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun

Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun

Full Sun

Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun

Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun

Full Sun

Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun

Full Sun

Part Shade To Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade

Soil Condition

Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Dry Soll
Moist To Dry Soil
Dry To Moist Soll
Moist To Wet Soil
Dry To Moist Soll
Dry To Moist Soll
Moist To Wet Soil
Dry To Moist Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Dry To Moist Soill
Dry To Moist Soll
Dry To Moist Soll
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Dry To Moist Soll
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Dry To Moist Soll
Dry To Moist Soll

Plant Height Plant Spread Deer Resistance Available

2-4 ft
1-3 ft
3-5 ft
3-5 ft
2-4 ft
1-3 ft
1-3 ft
1-3 ft
3-6 ft
3-4 ft
2-3ft
3-5 ft
6-12 in
1-3 ft
1-3 ft
1-2 ft
2-4 ft
1-4 ft
4-7 ft
4-7 ft
1-3 ft
3-6 ft
4-6 ft
3-6 ft
3-6 ft
2-3 ft
3-5ft
2-4 ft
2-3 ft
1-3 ft
2-3 ft

1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-3 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
2-3ft
3-4 ft
2-3ft
2-3ft
12-24in
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
0.5-1 ft
2-4 ft
2-4 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
2-4 ft
1-2 ft
2-3ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft
1-2 ft

Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
High

Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Resistant
Resistant
Resistant
Resistant
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
High

Moderate
Moderate
High

Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate
Moderate

34
38
31
47
29
46
45
31
44
27
18
37
37
41
43
44
44
44
47
36
45
43
43
50
39
46
47
41
50
47
43
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Penstemon hirsutus Hairy beardtongue Full Sun To Part Shade Dry To Moist Soll 1-2 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 44
Phlox divaricata Wild blue phlox Part Shade To Shade Moist To Dry Soil 1-1.51t 1-2 ft Moderate 46
Phlox maculata Wild sweet William Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soll 2-3 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 41
Phlox paniculata Garden phlox Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 2-4 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 38
Phlox stolonifera Creeping phlox Part Shade To Shade  Moist To Wet Soil 6-12in 12-18in  Moderate Ready 5/5
Physostegia virginiana Obedient plant Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 2-4 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 45
Pycnanthemum incanum Hoary mountain mint Full Sun To Part Shade Dry To Moist Soll 2-3 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 38
Pycnanthemum muticum Clustered mountain mint Full Sun To Part Shade Dry To Moist Soll 2-3 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 41
Pycnanthemum tenuifolium Slender mountain mint ~ Full Sun To Part Shade Dry To Moist Sall 2-3 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 15
Pycnanthemum virginianum Virginia mountain mint ~ Full Sun To Part Shade Dry To Moist Soil 2-3 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 49
Rudbeckia laciniata Cutleaf coneflower Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soll 3-10 ft 2-4 ft Moderate 45
Sedum ternatum Woodland stonecrop Part Shade To Shade Moist To Dry Soil 4-6in 12-24 in Moderate 42
Senecio aureus Golden ragwort Part Shade To Shade  Moist To Wet Soil 1-2 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 21
Silphium mohrii Mohr's rosinweed Full Sun Moist To Wet Soll 3-5ft 2-3 ft Moderate 42
Solidago caesia Wreath goldenrod Part Shade To Shade Moist To Dry Soil 1-3 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 38
Solidago flexicaulis Zigzag goldenrod Part Shade To Shade = Moist To Wet Soil 1-3 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 38
Solidago nemoralis Gray goldenrod Full Sun Dry To Moist Soil 1-2 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 42
Solidago rigida Stiff goldenrod Full Sun Dry To Moist Soll 2-6 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 37
Solidago rugosa Rough goldenrod Full Sun To Part Shade Dry To Moist Soil 3-6 ft 2-3 ft Moderate 28
Solidago speciosa Showy goldenrod Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 2-5 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 37
Symphyotrichum laeve Smooth blue aster Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Dry Soil 1-3 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 42
Symphyotrichum novae-angliae New England aster Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 2-6 ft 2-3 ft Moderate 16
Symphyotrichum novi-belgii New York aster Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 2-4 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 31
Tiarella cordifolia Foamflower Part Shade To Shade  Moist To Wet Soll 6-12 in 12-18in Moderate 48
Tradescantia ohioensis Ohio spiderwort Part Shade To Shade Moist To Wet Soil 1-2 ft 1-2 ft Low to Medium 43
Tradescantia virginiana Virginia spiderwort Part Shade To Shade = Moist To Wet Soil 1-2 ft 1-2 ft Low to Medium 37
Verbena hastata Blue vervain Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soll 3-5 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 38
Vernonia noveboracensis New York ironweed Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 3-7 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 48
Veronicastrum virginicum Culver's root Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 3-6 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 42
Perennial Grasses

Scientific Name Common Names Sun Condition Soil Condition  Plant Height Plant Spread Deer Resistance Available
Andropogon gerardii Big bluestem Full Sun Dry To Moist Soil 4-8 ft 2-4 1t High 50
Andropogon virginicus Broomsedge bluestem  Full Sun Dry To Moist Soll 2-4 ft 1-2 ft High 50
Calamagrostis canadensis Bluejoint grass Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 3-5ft 2-3 ft High 50
Carex pensylvanica Pennsylvania sedge Part Shade To Shade = Moist To Wet Soil 6-12in 6-12in High 43
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Carex stricta Tussock sedge Part Shade To Shade = Moist To Wet Soil 1-3 ft 1-2 ft High 44
Chasmanthium latifolium Indian wood oats Part Shade To Shade = Moist To Wet Soil 2-4 ft 1-2 ft High 45
Deschampsia flexuosa Wavy hairgrass Part Shade To Shade = Moist To Wet Soll 1-2 ft 1-2 ft Moderate 38
Elymus virginicus Virginia wildrye Part Shade To Shade = Moist To Wet Soil 2-4 ft 1-2 ft High -
Eragrostis spectabilis Purple lovegrass Full Sun Dry To Moist Soll 1-2 ft 1-2 ft High 43
Juncus canadensis Canada rush Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 1-3 ft 1-2 ft High 42
Juncus effusus Soft rush Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 2-4 ft 1-2 ft High 44
Juncus gerardii Black grass Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 1-3 ft 1-2 ft High 44
Juncus tenuis Poverty rush Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 1-2 ft 1-2 ft High 37
Muhlenbergia capillaris Hairawn muhly Full Sun Dry To Moist Soll 2-3 ft 1-2 ft High 43
Muhlenbergia ringens Wirestem muhly Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 3-4 ft 1-2 ft High 37
Panicum clandestinum Deertongue grass Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 2-3 ft 1-2 ft High 44
Panicum virgatum Switchgrass Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soll 3-6 ft 2-4 ft High 45
Schizachyrium littorale Shore little bluestem Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soll 1-3 ft 1-2 ft High 44
Schizachyrium scoparium Little bluestem Full Sun To Part Shade Dry To Moist Soll 2-4 ft 1-2 ft High 46
Schoenoplectus atrovirens Dark green bulrush Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 3-6 ft 1-2 ft High 43
Schoenoplectus cyperinus Woolgrass Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 3-6 ft 1-2 ft High 12
Scirpus atrovirens Green bulrush Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 3-6 ft 1-2 ft High 18
Scirpus cyperinus Woolgrass Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 3-6 ft 1-2 ft High 42
Sorghastrum nutans Indian grass Full Sun To Part Shade Dry To Moist Soil 3-8 ft 2-3 ft High 41
Sporobolis heterolepis Prairie dropseed Full Sun Dry To Moist Soll 1-2 ft 1-2 ft High 39
Sporobolis wrightii Big sacaton Full Sun Moist To Wet Soil 3-6 ft 2-3 ft Moderate 42
Tridens flavus Purpletop tridens Full Sun Moist To Wet Soil 3-6 ft 1-2 ft High 34
Perennial Ferns

Scientific Name Common Names Sun Condition Soil Condition  Plant Height Plant Spread Deer Resistance Available
Onoclea sensibilis Sensitive fern Part Shade To Shade  Moist To Wet Soil 1-3 ft 1-3 ft High 27 Tub $9
Deciduous Shrubs

Scientific Name Common Names Sun Condition Soil Condition  Plant Height Plant Spread Deer Resistance Available
Cephalanthus occidentalis Buttonbush Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 6-12 ft 6-12 ft Moderate 14 #1
Clethra alnifolia Summersweet Part Shade To Shade  Moist To Wet Soll 3-6 ft 3-6 ft Moderate 31Tub
Cornus amomum Silky dogwood Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 6-10 ft 6-10 ft Moderate 12 Tub
llex verticillata Winterberry Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soil 6-12 ft 6-12 ft Moderate 16 Tub
Spiraea latifolia Meadowsweet Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soll 3-6 ft 3-6 ft Low to Medium 12 Tub
Viburnum dentatum Southern arrowwood Full Sun To Part Shade Moist To Wet Soll 6-10 ft 6-10 ft Low to Medium 17 #1
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Deciduous Trees

Scientific Name
Betula nigra

Betula populifolia
Celtis occidentalis
Cornus florida
Liquidambar styraciflua
Nyssa sylvatica
Quercus palustris
Quercus rubra

Evergreen Trees

Common Names
River birch

Gray birch
Common hackberry
Flowering dogwood
Sweetgum

Black gum

Pin oak

Northern red oak

Sun Condition

Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Part Shade To Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun To Part Shade
Full Sun

Full Sun

Soil Condition

Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Dry To Moist Soill
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soll
Moist To Wet Soil
Moist To Wet Soil
Dry To Moist Soll

Plant Height Plant Spread Deer Resistance Available

40-70 ft
20-40 ft
40-60 ft
15-30 ft
60-75 ft
30-50 ft
50-70 ft
60-75 ft

40-60 ft
15-25 ft
40-60 ft
15-30 ft
40-50 ft
20-30 ft
25-40 ft
45-50 ft

Low to Medium 27 Tub
Low to Medium 16 #3
Low to Medium 20 #2
Low to Medium 13 #1
Low to Medium 24 Tub
Low to Medium 13#2
Low to Medium 29 Tub
Low to Medium 20 #2

Scientific Name
Juniperus virginiana

Common Names
Eastern red cedar

Sun Condition
Full Sun

Soil Condition
Dry To Moist Soil

Plant Height Plant Spread Deer Resistance Available

20-40 ft

***This order form is temporary. We are building out our website and should have online ordering ready soon.

To Place an Order:

8-20 ft

Moderate 21 Tub

1. Email orders@ecnatives.com with your Name, Email, Phone, Pickup Location and Plant Choices with quantities.

For example:

Mike
email@ecnatives.com
555-555-5555

3 Boltonia asterpodes Plug
5 Penstemon hirsutus Plug
2 Callirhoe involucrata Plug

-OR -

2. Complete this PDF order form and email it to nativeplants@bountifulgardens.com

Name:

Email:

Cell:

Notes / Comments:

Bountiful Gardens
Pickup Location

Ewing

| Hillsborough

Lawrenceville
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